BOARD OF SUPERVISORS
EAST GOSHEN TQWNSHIP

CHESTER COUNTY- PENNSYLVANIA

PHONE €382-717}

ZONING AND BUILDING PERMIT

THIS 1S TD CERTIFY THAT James Keen HAS FILED AN
APPLICATION FOR ZONING AND BUILDING PERMIT WITH THE ZONING OFFICER OF
EAST GOSHEN TOWNSHIP, THIS APPLICATION HAVING BEEN FOUND TO COMPLY WITH
THE ZONING ORDINANCE OF EAST GOSHEN TOWNSHIP AND 1S HEREBY GRANTED THE

RIGHT TD ERECT

A Swimming Pool at 229 Baldwin Drive

IN CONFORMITY WITH SAID APPLICATION.

FEE Pa1p s___15.00

«SE}NG OFFICER

PERMIT BECOMES INVALID, IF CONSTRUCT-ION DOES NOT START WITHIN ONE YEAR
FROM DATE BR IF CONSTRUCTION 1S NOT COMPLETED WITHIN THREE YEARS FROM

DATE.
(THIS PERMIT IS INVALID AFTER 1 YEAR FROM DATE)

NOTICE

e THE FOLLOWING INSPECTIONS ARE NEEDED ON ALL CONSTRUCTION e
CALL: 692-7171 ALLOW 24 HOURS NOTICE

1. AFTER FDOTINGS ARE DUG, BUT BEFORE THE CONCRETE IS POURED.

2, FOUNDATION INSPECTION BEFORE BACKFILLING, IF THE BUILDING HAS A
FLOOR LEVEL BELOW GRADE LEVEL.

3. BEFORE LATHING OR DRYWALL IS APPLIED BUT AFTER AN APPROYED
ELECTRICAL INSPECTION AGENCY HAS APPROVED THE ROUGH WIRING AND
THE PLUMBING INSPECTOR HAS APPROVED THE ROUGH PLUMBING.

4, WHEN CONSTRUCTION IS COMPLETE BUT AFTER THE PLUMBING AND THE
ELECTRICAL WIRING HAVE BEEN INSPECTED AND APPROVED. A CERTIFICATE
OF OCCUPANCY 1S REQUIRED BEFORE OCCUPYING THE STRUCTURE.

SEWER LATERAL MUST BE ELECTRICAL WORK MUST BE
INSPECTED AND APPROVED INSPECTED AND APPROVED BY TRE
BY THE TOWNSHIP ENGINEER ELECTRICAL INSPECTION AGENCIES
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: EAST GOSHEN TOWNSHIP

1580 PAOL] PIKE1 WEST CHESTER, PA. 19380

APPLIGATION: PERMIT
'FOR INSTALLATION. OF SWIMMING POOL

k : | :: ._ ,440#& g#ourw/ ?%8(

[y

TYPE OF POOL: IN-GROUND . + ABOVE GROUND___

'PHONE NO.

SIGNATURE

es PLEASE COMPLETE BACK.OF FORMee: -

WIS

=

t

NOFE 3 1.

2.

ELECTRICAL UNDERWRITERS+CERTIFTCATE REQUIRED UPON CDMPLETIUN

NO DRAINPTRE WILL BE PERMITTED TO CONNEET TO SANITARY SEWER

TO BE COMPLETED BY TOWNSHIP OFFICIALS

DATE_&}_&? YL/ A

) S 5
BUILDING INSPECTOR__ /2277 (omakerav)

/7§¢v

S “ DATE ﬁ’ka«g?«l

DATE_ . ¢ /é’// %
S
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COUNTY OF CHESTER

Eh—"l\RID: 5306A00330000
UPL 53-6A-33
[Z/Ownerl: FASINO JEFFREY
..Owner2: FASINO MELANIE
- Mail Address 1: 214 BALDWIN DR
!Mnil Address2: WEST CHESTER PA
iMail Address3:
iZIP Code: 19380
IDeed Book: 9729
EDccd Page: 1911
Dced Recorded Date: 04/23/2018
Lcgal Dese 1: WS BALDWIN DR
=:LegalDesc 2: LOT 76 DWG & POOL
FAcrms:0.5122
HSLuc:r-10
Lot Asscssment: 53990
EPropcrty Asscssment: 140960
wTotal Asscssment: 194950
EAssmsmcnt Date: 12/16/2022 7:49:49
| AM
. Property Address: 214 BALDWIN DR
EMunicipality: EAST GOSEEN
[ISchool District: West Chester Area
1}

Map Cieated:
Friday, December 15,2023

Limitations of Liebility and Usc:

County of Chester, Penosylvania mokes no claimsto
the completeness.accumcy, or content of nny data
contained herein, and makes ro % presentation ot any
xind, including, but not limited to, the wariantics of
rocechantability or fitnegs for o particuler wse, nor axc
any such wamantics to be implicd orinferred with
respect to the information ordata fumished herein.
For information on data sources visitthe G18
Services page listed at www.chesco.org/gis.







ZHB- 5 A EAST GOSHEN TOWNSHIP ZONING HEARING BOARD

I

Application for Speci'al Exception or Variance ; P»z

1. Your name and address KAYMON P 3‘« NANCY /kf G’OTH[E
Y BALDUIN PR.  WEsy CHESTEE, PA-19225
2.{a) VWho owﬁs the real estate on which the proposed exception or variance is

being requested? H [’BO\/E

2.(b) What is his or her address? SAMNE

3. Please give a brief description and state Tocation of the real estate on

. wh‘ich-the proposed exception or:'variance is being requested.
INSTALL ATION  OF N G ROUND  Sedim#1) 6
Foor wium  (15) TIFTEEN FEET _OF

4. What is the present zoning classification of the real estate involved?
_RESIiDENTIA L
5. What buildings or other structures are now on the property?
| Sp—
6. What use is now being’made of the property? e
“ oLy

Page 1 of 2



ZHB-5 B

7. Indicate, by number, the section of the Zoning Ordinance under which you
féel the exception or variahce requested may be allowed and state your
feasons why jt should be gfanted; |

S A6
SECTION S5)/-1 h

What additions to or improvements in the property do you intend tp‘make
under this app]icafion? (Please describe below as comp}éte1y as possible
and on the back of this abp1ication sketch a plot plan of the real estate
indicating the size of the lot, size of'bui1dings or other structures now
erected and size and location of those to be erected).
INSTALLATION OF 0 6 ROVNP St mmls
Toor (b X33, PRWACY EENLE (I(TH
CATE  EnclLosne Lost  ALEA .

Page 2 of 2 4 4
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RAU:mjo  A05280  9/20/85

IN RE: THE APPLICATION OF
MR. AND MRS. RAYMOND J.
GOTHIE -

BEFORE THE ZONING HEARING
BOARD OF EAST GOSHEN
TOWNSHIP, CHESTER COUNTY,
DECISION

CE TR T L

DECISITION

The Zoning Hearing Board of East Goshen Township,
Chester County, Pennsylvania, after proper advertising, sat
at approximately 7:30 p.m., on Tuesday, September 10, 1985,
to hear evidence on the case. Applicants filed for a
variance to construct a swimming pool, which does not comply
with the side and rear yard requirements for the zoning
district at 214 Baldwin Drive, East Goshen Township, Chestex
County, Pennsylvania. Present at the hearing was Member
Robert J. Carnwath who was appointed by the Board, with the
consent of the applicant, as Hearing Officer to hear and
receive testimony and evidence on the matter, énd to render
a decision for the Board. Testimony was presented by the
applicant, Raymond J. Gothie, who appeared unrepresented by
legal counsel. The Township took no position with respect
to the application. After the presentation of the evidence
at the hearing, the Board granted the requested relief as
more particulafly set forth herein.

FINDINGS OF FACT

1. The property.is located at 214 Baldwin Drive, East
Goshen Township, Chester County, Pennsylvania, which is in
the R-2 Residence District.

2. Applicants, Mr. and Mrs, Raymond J. Gothie, are

the fee simple owners of the premises.
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3. Applicants presented at the hearing Exhibit -~ A~1,
a sketch plan of the property showing the location of the
house and the proposed location of the swimming pool; and
A-2, the application for the variance.

4, In addition, the Board presented at the hearing
the following exhibits:

A. B-1 - Proof of the publication of the hearing.

B. B-2 - Photograph evidencing the posting of the
property as required by the Zoning Ordinance.

C. B=3 - Proof from the applicants that the
notifications required by the Ordinance were sent to the
property owners within 1,000' of the subject premises.

5. Applicants propose to construct a rectangular
in-ground swimming pool which will be approximately 32' by
167,

6. As shown on Exhibit A~1, the proposed pool will be
15" from the rear property line and 15' from the side
property line.

7. Sections 202.5(h) and 511.1(h) of the Zoning
Ordinance provide that swimming pools may be an accessory
use to a single family home in the R-2 Residence District
provided that they are located at least 25' from any lot
line and behind the building setback lines. |

) 8. The proposed pool will be behind the building
setback lines, but it will be less than 25' from either the
rear or side lot lines and encroachment in each instance

will be 10°'.
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9. It is impractical for applicants to construct a
pool on the northwest side of the property because of
excessive slopes and the existence of bed rock; and there is
nowhere .else on the property where the pool can be located
where the provisions of Section 202.5(h) or Section
511.1(h) will not be violated.

10. None of the surrounding owners came forth to voice
an objection to the application,

11. The house on the property to the rear of applicants'
property is located approximately 100' from its rear property
line with applicants' property.

12. The pool will be built within clear viewing
distance of applicants' family room.

13. Applicants propose to construct a 6' fence around
the pool at the general location indicated by the pencilled
dotted line on Exhibit A-1.

1l4. The proposed use will be compétible with what is
currently on the land,

15. The variance requested is the minimum necessary to
make reasonable use of the land for the existing single
family residence and a swimming pool.

16. The applicants will comply with all applicable
zoning, subdivision, building, fire and other laws, rules,
regulations and ordinances related to the proposed use.

17. The circumstances which necessitate the applicants

seeking the variance from the setback requirements for the



RAU:mjo  A05280  9/20/85

swimming pool appear not to have been createdlby applicants;
i.e., the hardship was not self~inflicted.

18. The granting of the requested variance appears to
be in harmony with the general purpose and intent of the
Zoning Ordinance; and the granting of the variance does not
appear to be injurious to the neighborhood in general or
otherwise detrimental to the public welfare.

DISCUSSION.

Section 804.2 of the East Goshen Zoning Ordinance
provides that the Zoning Hearing Board may grant variances
under certain circumstances. The standards contained in the
Ordinance are in accordance with the Municipalities Planning
Code and existing case decisions. 53 P.S. § 10101, et seé.;

Ryan, Pennsylvania Zoning Law Practice, § 6.2.1, et seq..

In the present case, applicants have requested a
variance from the applicable provisions of the Zoningl
Ordinance in order to construct a swimming pool. The record
establishes that if the applicants are not permitted to
proceed as requested, they will be unable to construct on
the property a swimming pool which is permitted as an
accessory use in a R-2 Residence District. The Board
believes that a denial of the request for relief would
constitute an unnecessary hardship and, thefefore, the
spirit of the Zoning Ordinance would be better observed and
substantial justice more adequately accomplished by granting

the requested relief.
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However, the Board reminds the applicants that they
must follow all applicable ordinances, rules and regulations
of the Township codes and ordinances, and in particular as
they relate to fencing of the pool area. Also, the Board

directs that any lighting not disturb adjacent neighbors.

CONCLUSIONS OF LAW

1. The literal énforcement of the provisions of the
zoning Ordinance will result in unnecessary hardship to
applicants and the hardship is not self-created.

2. Applicants' request for a variance from the
provisions of the Zoning Ordinance in order to construct a
swimming pool will not be injurious to the neighborhood or
otherwise detrimental to the publié welfare and will.be in
harmony with the general purpdse and intent of this Ordinance;

3. The applicants' request is for the minimum variance
necessary to make reasonable use, or any use for that |
matter, of a swimming pool on the property.

ORDZER
, 1985, applicants,

Mr. and Mrs. Raymond J. Gothie are granted a variance from
the 25 foot rear and side yard setback requirement for a
swimming pool in the R~-2 Residence District to construct a
swimming pool as specifically proposed on the plot plan,

which is Exhibit A-1, at the property located at 214 Baldwin
Drive, East Goshen Township, Chester County, Pennsylvania,

so- long as applicants comply with all laws, ordinances,
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codes and other rules and regulations with respect to the
construction of the swimming pool, and, in particular with
respect to the Township ordinances and codes regulating
fencing of the swimming pool; and any -outside lighting which
is installed around the swimming pool shall be designed so
that it will not be directed or otherwise shine into adjacent
properties.

ATTEST: EAST GOSHEN ZONING
HEARING BOARD

>é2%43a&é? Qkkxzdé%gﬁé.
Secretary William G. Benham

Charles A. Dunk

o

Banan= J. Carnwath




. EAST GOSHEN TOWNSHIP PERMIT No.

1580 PAOLLI PIKE:WEST CHESTER, PA. 19380

APPLIOATION: PERM\T ;
FOR INSTALLATEON OF swmmme POOL e

DATE 9//3/@5 3 | .-_FEé

e NAME /3)4%7’(0:0? /bj @077{/5 _ PHONE NO. L/Zc?é ’?2%(

_ NANCY | _
ADDRESS_ZI L} (_.@/%UDWW 2. 1.0 /yggp SIGNATURE/ //xzf
LOCATION OF PROPERTY___ - . | ZONE
YPE OF POOL: IN-GROUND__ X, ABOVE GROUND cosT
CONTRACTOR NAME Q\” T2 %9 /_L e PHONE No. 20 -S54/~ ¥io >
ADDRESS<_>D5 B&’Z/ézgé &W@Jz //; - stenaTuRe O /N Panrr—
NE &7, -

so PLEASE COMPLETE BACK OF FORMee

NOTE: 1. ELECTRICAL UNDERWRITERS CERTIFICATE -REQUIRED UPON CDMPLETION

2. NO DRAINPIPE WILL BE PERMITTED TO CONNECT TO SANITARY SEWER . _

T0 BE CDMPLETED BY TDWNSHIP OFFICIALS

BUILDING INSPECTOR ' SaTE
ZONING OFF ICER _ = B e
SUPERVISORS ; ' s % ;
REMARKS : '
‘/xwé Y, A
MJWJ a4 >
‘-_-O_-‘-__”—.__'--'—-ﬂ--_. \
Py =g§4£zzéaﬁf
bl
s

f/ﬂ/ -\\

Lt - T




BOARD OF supeqv:soas ~ Permit. NO

%ﬁgF GOSHEN ?%ﬁb 728"
CEAST GOSHEN A ixfiof77
E _CHESTER COUNTY, PENNA. '. '(,,/sz,é,; *17¢ “{é

APPLICATION FOR BUILDING F;ERMIT & CERTIFICATE OF OCCUPANCY

o~
=

TYPE VM J""Z» /4‘2“‘ | Y paTh /0% /7= /¢7/ B

"IUISE /\%&5&3””& g - FEE /’f gL : ' ‘ -
e K2 e et

_ G-
OWNER' i, w B
(\ANSOI\I BROO DEVL[ 0P3 ZN! CO

.7 1030 W. GERMANTOWN PIKE
Address_mmyrangw LACE-PA- .

.Tel No. 77‘7/"4’220

. ConTRACTOR = T

GAMBO%EB"}: C:Ts.ﬂ 0 JnU'\.‘ CO
1030 VI AU PIRE

Address_ EAIRVIEW vsf LAGE PA 19409 -

.T-e.li.r No. 27'// ”42/20

ARCHITECT e
GAI ﬂBO{E CL.I”

AEW AR
= J.:' B

Name

Name

Name

”30 |
. Address N aan \,' Cy
' Te]: No' '7(7’7 4 /Z«(j
. LOCATION OF PROPERTY g Tr e B ETRE He
' serear DAL DUWIN “/D{Ji\ e Lot No._ 'Z(g-'
 Subdivision !2()(, ,L./;\MKDI \/fl LAA E% I B

ZONiNG lNFORMA'HON

| . Lot Area Qf/} ,36)2 Fronltage' C.:o%‘)."a‘;t Front.’f:;lrc'il‘ll ; Oi

| s . ) ,'.;, - e . E
Side Yard ﬁf;) Lf ‘5@ Rear ‘Yard A2 No. Stories . _
; 5 20 . Area of Lot, Occu ied by Bldg.
Floor Areas / @ T 'I.'oLal Helght J"r] , Sq Ft. | F

1., Total floor area measux ed from exterxox of outmde wail to extenor of out51de wall 2’3?%8
I .

‘ 2. Attached Cxarages Sq. Ft 4. leshed Basement

| I .



17. PLOT PLAM

Show Property Lines, Street Lines, Net Area of Lot to Street Lines, Septic Tank,
Seepage Pit, Tile Field, Streams, etc, Separateée Plot Plan can be attachad.
. Plot Plan must be neat, legible, and suitable for permanent: recerd.

s =




225 Baldwin Drive IG Pool W/ ZHB V ’ 1 COUNTY OF CHESTER

I

Ownerl: GODLEY JONATHAN
Owner2 GODLEY HALEY
Mail Addressi: 225 BALDWIN DR
Mail Address2: WEST CHESTER PA
Mail Address 3:
121P Code: 19380
chcd Book:10888
Dced Page: 2041
Dcod Recorded Date: 06/07/2022
LegalDesc 1: SS BALDWIN DR
Legal Dese 2: LOT 89 DWG & POOL
Acres:0.4667
LUC:R-10
Lot Asscssment: 53280
Property Assessment: 159840
Total Asscssment: 213120
Assessment Date: 12/15/2023 7:39:35
AM
Property Address: 225 BALDWINDR
Municipality: EAST GOSHEN

~School District: West Chester Arca

Map Crented:
Wednesday, December 20. 2023

Limitations of Liability and Use:

Couuty of Chester, Penusylvania makes no claims to
the completeness.accuracy, oc content of nny data
contained herein, and makes 1o rcpresentation ot amy
kind,including, but not limited to, the warmntics of
roerchantability or fitnesa for n particular use, nor are
any such warrantics to be implicd or inferred with
respect to the information or data fumished herein.
For information on data sowces visitthe GIS
Services page listed at wavw.chesco.org/gis.
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EASI.GOSHEN.TOWNSHIP ZONING HEARING BOARD
Application for XPOCOXXRPENHK or Variance

Date
1. Your name and address . John Graham
225-Baldwin Drive, West Chester, Pa. 19380
~2.(a) Who owns the real. estate on which the proposed exception or variance is -
Eeing requested? Same as #1
<l Please give a brief description and state Tocation of the real estate on

which the proposed &2&&&XX&NXEX variance is being réquested.

2500 sq. foot lot in the Supplee Valley Development

Parcel #53-4N-13

4, What is the present zoning classification of the real estate involved?

R-2 (Planned Residentjal Development - Section 503)

5. What buildings or other structures are now on the prdperty?

Single Family Dwelling

6. What use is now being made of the property?

Residential

Page 1 of 2



Indicate, by number, the section of the Zaoning Ordinance. under which you
feel‘ﬁﬁ%ﬁ%&&ﬁﬂ%ﬁﬁ%ﬂ%ﬁ variance requested may be allowed and state your

feasons why it should be granted.

Article 800 Section 802.1 - 802.4

What additions to or dimprovements in the property do you intend to make
under this app]icatfon?l (PTease describe below as completely as possible
and on the back of this application sketch a plot pTan of the real estate
indicating the size of the lot, size of buildings or other structﬁres now
erected and size anﬁ location of those to be erected).

Construct.a Swimming Pool (See plan attached)

e

Signature
Page 2 of 2
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IN RE: THE APPLICATION OF : BEFORE THE ZONING HEARING

JOHN GRAHAM BOARD OF EAST GOSHEN

TOWNSHIP, CHESTER COUNTY,

a

PENNSYLVANIA

"DECISION

~The Zoning Heariﬁg Board.of Eaéf Gosheﬁ1T§wnship,
Chéster County, Pennéylvénia; after proper adVertisiﬁg, sat
at approximately 7:30 p.m. onIWedﬁeéday, April 13,'19é3,lto
Ihear.evidence on the case, Applicant filed for a vafiance
to construct a swimming pool, which.does not comply with the
minimum set baék requirements for the zoning district at 225
Baldwin Drive, East Goshen Toﬁnship, Chester Cbunfy,
Pennsylvénia. Present at the hearinglwere-the Chairman
ﬁilliam G. Benham, Member .-Robert J. CarnWath and Member
Chaxrles A.IDunk. Testimany was preéented.by the applicant,
" Mr. John Graham, who appeared unrepresented by legal counsel.
In addition,‘Mr}-Lewis W. Charnock, 227_BaldWin Drive,lEast
-Goshen.Tanship, Chester Codnty, Pennsylvania,'enterea hisi
appearance aé a4 party in opposition to the application. ‘The
Township took no positién'with respect to the application.
After the présentation of the evidence at the hearing, the
Board decided to erant the reqﬁested,relief subject to

conditions as more particularly set forth herein.
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FINDINGS OF FACT

1. The property is located at 225 Baldwin Drive,
East ‘Goshen Townshlp, Chester County, Pennsylvania and is -
located 1n a R-2 Re51dence Dlstrlct However, the property
was developed under the planned re81dent1al development )
_:prov1510ns of the Zonlng Ordlnance.

2. Applicant, John Graham, is the fee simple,
ownexr of the subject premises. |

| 3. There is currently-existiné on the approximately

_25,938 square foot parcel a residence.

4. The applicant presented at the hearing the
following exhihits:

A. A-1 - The appllcatlon for a variance to
which was attached a sketch of the parcel w1th a depiction
Iof the footprint of the residence and the proposed swimming
pool. ‘

B. A-2 - An extract of the tax parcel map,
from the Board of Assessment Appeals, Chester County |
éourthouse, West Chester,_Pennsylvania, showing more precisely
the dimensions of applicant;s property, which is'designated
. as‘Lot_#89 on the extract.

C. A-3 - Diagrams of swimming pools with the
diagram of the pool contemplated by applicant being circled
-inlred. -- |

5. Ih addition, the Board presented at the
- hearing the following exhibits: |

-
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A. B~1 - Proof of publioation of the hearing.
" B. B-2 - Proof from thelapplicant.that the
notifications required by the Orxdinance wefe sent.to
properties witﬁin 1500 feet of the subject premises.
| | Co:-B~3 - A photograph evidencing the postiﬁg
of the.péoperty as required'by the Zoning'Ordinance J
| 36L' Although the notlce from the appllcant to
persons Wlthln 1500 feet of the property announced that the
hearlng was scheduled for Tuesday, April 12, 1983, Mr.
Smith, the Township Manager, Qas at the Township Buildiﬁg on
Tuesday; April 12, 1983, from 7:00 to 8:30 p.m., to notify
.iﬁterestea parties fhat the hearing had‘been rescheduled for
Weanesday, April i3, 1983, and the newspaper advertisement
(B-1) referred to Wednesday, April 13, 1983, as the date for
the heafing. |
7. Applicant prOpoees to construct ao'approximately
600’square foot swimming pool which will be de51gned approx~
| 1mately in acoordance with the diagram 01roled in red on
Exhlblt A-3. |
8. BAs depicted on the plot plan,,which is attached
to Bxhibit A-1, applicant proposes to construct a pool at
least twenty-six (26) feet ffom the side yard to the east
'aﬁd at least fourteen (14) feet from the fear‘property,line
to the south of the proposed pool-site.
9. Section 202.1, Use Regulations, provides that

swimming pools may be an accessory use to a single family
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detached residence or planned residential development in a
R-2 Residence District "prbvided that it is located at least
K twenty~£five (25) feet frém,any lot lines and behind'all'
building lines.": ‘ ‘

10. fhe proposed pool will'be ﬁére than.
_twentf—fiVe;TZS) feet from all side yards.and.it will be
- behind all building lineé but it will not be-twenﬁy—five _
(25) feét from thé rear'lot‘line'and, in fact, it will |
encroach approxgmately-elévén (11) feet into the rear yérd
set back. | |

11. Applicant cannot éonstruct a pool toithe rear- .
of hié building lines unlesslhe encroaches upon the twenty-
five (25) foot'set back from the'reér property line;

12. The rear property line of applicant's prdperty
abuts dedicated open space'whiéh_contains no fesidénces;_

13. The proposed use will be compatible with what.
is currently on the land. | |

14; The variance requested is the minimum nécessary
to make reasonable use of the land for the existing single-
family résidence and a swimming pool.

15.. The applicant-will comply with all applicable
zening, subdivision, building, fire and 6ther-laws; rules,
regulations and ordinéﬁces relating to the proposed use.

16. The circumstances which necessitate the
‘applicantheeking'thé variance ffom the set back reguirements
for a'swimming pool appear not to have been created by
applicant; i.e. the Hardship is not self-inflicted.

—l
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17. The.granting of the reqdestéd variance appears
to be in harmony with the general purpose and intent of the
Zoniﬁg Ordinance; and aithéugh the pool may be‘perceived by
the protestant as creating the potentiai for exasperating an
existing problem with applicant's dog, thé granting of the
variance does not'appear_td be injurious to- the heighborhoéd

.in general or otherwise detrimental to the public wélfare.

DISCUSSION

Section 802.4 of the East Goshen Zoning Ordinance
provides that the Zoning Hearing Board

. . .shall be empowered to authorize,
upon appeal, in specific cases, such
variance from the terms of the ordinance
as will not be contrary to the public
interest where, owing to special condi-
tions, a literal enforcement of the
provisions of the ordinance will result
in unnecessary hardship, and so that the
spirit. of the ordinance shall be observed
and substantial justice done.

This standard is in accordance with the Municipalities

Planning Code and existing case decisions. 53 P.S. 19101 et

seq.; Ryan, Pennsylvania Zoning Law and fractice, § 6.2.1 et
seq.

In the present case, apﬁlicant has requested a
variance from the épplicable provisions of the Zoning |
Ordinance in order to construct a swimming pool. The reéord
establishes that if the applicant is not permitted to

proceed. as requested, he will be unable to construct on the

-5
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"property a swimming pool which is permitted as an accessory
use in a R-2 Residence District. The Board believes that a
denial of the request for relief would constitute an un-

necessary hardship and, therefore, the spirit of the ordinance

would be better observed and substantla] justlce more
adequately accompllshed by granting the requested rellef
However,'the Board is also,sen81t1ve to the
concerns.of the protestant. :Therefofe; the Board‘reminds
the appllcant that he must follow all appllcable ordlnances,
‘rules and regulations of the partlcular township codes and
ordlnances, in part;cular as they relate to fencing the pool
area, and the construction and placement of the propane
tanks. A fence which complies with applicable rules and
regulationslshall be located where indieated in red by
applicant on the plot plan which is attached to Exhibit A-1.
In addition, in an effort to reduce aﬁy anneyance'to protes-
tant which may be created by any noiee which may emanate
“ from the pump and filter unit for the pool; the pump andl
filter unit shall be located directly south of the deep end
of the poel, adjacent to applicant'é rear property line, and
no closer to protestant's property line than the east end-of
the peol.- The Board'impOSes these conditions because it
believes that aesthetics and preservation of property values,
are 1eg1tlmate concerns in the Township's exer01se of'its

zonlng powers. Mont-Bux, Inc. vs. Township of Cheltenham,

36 Pa. Commw. 397; 388 A.2d 1106 (1978) .
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CONCLUSIONS OF LAW

1. The literal enforcement of the provisions of
the Zoning Ordinancelwill result in uﬁnecessary.hardship to -
épplicant and the hardship is not self-créated.

2._ Applicant's request for'a variance ffom the
préviéions of the.Zoning-Ordiﬁanée in oider to construct é
swimming pool will noﬁ'be injurioﬁé to.thé neighborhood or
otherwise detrimental to thé publib welfare and will be in
harmony with the generél purpose and intent 6f this Ordinénce
'sollbng as the conditions set fofth in the following Order
are compliéd with by applicant.

3. Applicant's request is for the‘minimum.variance
necessary to make reasonable use, ox any uée for that

matter, of a swimming pool on the property.

ORDER

AND NOW, this 24 T% day of czgégzéﬁ, , 1983,

the applicant, John Graham, is granted a variance from the

twenty~-five (25) foot rear yard set back requirement for a
swimmine pool -in a R~2 Residence District to construct a
swimming pdoi, as specifically proposed on the plot plan-
which is attached to Exhibit A;l, at the property located at
225 - Baldwin Drive, East Goshen Township, Chestexr County,

Pennsylvania, subject to the following conditions:
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-

1. Aﬁplicant éhall comply with all laws, 5rdinances,
codes and other rules and regulétions with'respect.to thel
construction of the swimming.pool,_and iﬁ particular with
respect to the Townsﬁip ordinances and coaes regulating ‘
fencing of the swimming pool, ‘and the_conétruction and |
placement of propane gas tanks. |

2. The set backs and locatlon of the sw1mm1ng
,pool shall be preCLSely as 1nd1cated by appllcant in the
-hearlng and as more partlcularly descrlbed in the plot plan
which is attached to Exhibit A-1.

3. The pump and filter uﬁit shall be located
direcleISOUth of the deép end of the pool,,adjacehtlto the
rear property iine and no closer‘tolthe east property line
.(protestant's propertly line) than the'eést end of the pool.

ATTEST: ' GOSHEN ZONING
"BOARD {

1
Robert J. Carnwath
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PERMLITE NU,

BOARD' OF SUPERVISDRS ’ o

EAST GOSHEN TwWP.

. CHESTER COUNTY,. PENNA. o

APPLICATION FOR PERMIT FOR INSTALLATION OF SWIMMING POOL

TYPE ~  IN GROUND f// - DATE 5\[33833

CDST_Jm:F 15581>c5

ABOVE GROUND

CONTRACTOR
Name__ _ﬂ_n/%o.u"m} po&é_
Y N -

Tel. No.

A sketch plan showing lot size and dimensions, location of house, side,
front and fear yard measurements, on-site sewer and water supply, and
proposed location of swimming pool is sttached hereto:

NOTE = Underwriters Certificate will be required.

No drain pip% will be permitted to connect to sanitary sewer.

J)”Q\JM’“[gkizv\-C“\H”‘:T_ﬁétem_jﬂéz&zi;____

Signafuré of Build A ~ |
; g 'R VA o :
Date g!&j 5%
APPROVALS

Building'lnspéctor‘ o
j
Zoning Officer

Board of Supervisor =

>3 ——.
%@,ﬂ//ﬂmt i%u Cceteze g
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